

## ENDWELL FIRE DISTRICT

3508 Country Club Road Endwell, New York 13760 Business Office (607) 785-0985 Fax (607) 785-6718

E-mail: endwellfire@endwellfire.com

**EMERGENCIES 911** 

## LEGAL NOTICE ENDWELL FIRE DISTRICT ENDWELL, NEW YORK

## **ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS**

The Board of Fire Commissioners of the Endwell Fire District hereby invites a submission of sealed bids for the purchase of a new and unused brush firefighting skid unit to be mounted on a 1 ton pick-up truck.

Bids will be received until 1:00 PM (local time) on Tuesday, March 13, 2018, at the Fire District Office, station #1, 3508 Country Club Road, Endwell, NY 13760, at which time they will be publicly opened and read.

Specifications and bid forms may be obtained at the aforementioned Fire District Office.

The Endwell Fire District reserves the right to reject any or all proposals, to omit any item or items, to waive any informality in the proposal or to approve minor changes in the specifications if deemed advisable in the interest of the Fire District.

Francis J. Pandich, Jr, Chairman Board of Fire Commissioners Endwell Fire District Endwell, New York February 22, 2018